Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ Product Catalog1-2
1
LO
A
D
 C
EN
TE

KE
RS
Catalog Numbering System
­
Type Enclosure or Component
	 PN 	 = 	Plug-On Neutral PN Series Indoor Type 1
	 SN 	 = 	Plug-On Neutral SN Series Indoor Type 1
	 PNW 	= 	Plug-On Neutral PN Series Outdoor Type 3R
	 SNW 	= 	Plug-On Neutral SN Series Outdoor Type 3R
	 E	 =	 Indoor Type 1 2-10 and 30-42 circuits 300-400Amp
	 G	 =	 Indoor Type 1 12-42 circuits
	 W	 =	 Outdoor Type 3R
	 I or PI	=	 Interior
	 R	 =	 Riser
	 P 	 = 	PL Series Indoor Type 1 12-70 circuits
	 S 	 = 	ES Series Indoor Type 1 12-70 circuits
	 PW	 =	 PL Series Outdoor Type 3R 12-70 circuits
	 SW	 =	 ES Series Outdoor Type 3R 12-70 circuits
Spaces
   Maximum number of 1" breakers
Circuits
   Maximum number of circuits
Type of Main
   ML or L	= Main Lug
   MB or B = Main Breaker
System
   1	 =	 1-Phase, 3-Wire
   3	 =	 3-Phase, 3-Wire or
		  3-Phase, 4-Wire
Main Ampere Rating
   Ex:100 =   100 Amps
Interior
   Blank	 =	 Standard
   A	 =	 Wireguide
Trim/Others
   Blank	 =	 Combination
   S	 =	 Surface
   F	 =	 Flush
   T	 =	 Feed-Thru Lugs
   G or GB	 =	 Ground Bar Factory Installed
Type of Bus Bar
   Blank	 =	 Aluminum
   C or CU	 =	 Copper
   P 	 = 	 Aluminum Bus, Value Pack
Trim Color
   Blank	 =	 Grey
   W	 =	 White
Products Shown In Sections 1 of this Speedfax
Meet or Exceed the Following Standards.

100-225 Amperes
Aluminum Bus
60/75°C Rated
Amp
Rating
No. of
Spaces
No. of
Circuits
Indoor Enclosure - NEMA Type 1 Outdoor Enclosure - NEMA Type 3R
Catalog Numbere
Enclosure Height
(inches)b Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches)c
100 12 24 SN1224B1100 18 SNW1224B1100 21
100 16 32 SN1632B1100 21 SNW1632B1100 23
100 20 20 SN2020B1100 21 SNW2020B1100 27
100 20 40 SN2040B1100 21 — —
100 24 48 SN2448B1100 24 — —
100 30 30 SN3030B1100 26 — —
100 30 48 SN3048B1100 26 — —
125 12 24 — — SNW1224B1125 21
125 16 32 SN1632B1125 21 — —
125 20 40 — — SNW2040B1125 27
125 24 24 SN2424B1125 24 SNW2424B1125 27
125 30 30 SN3030B1125 26 — —
125 30 48 SN3048B1125 26 SNW3048B1125 29
150 16 32 SN1632B1150 24 — —
150 20 40 SN2040B1150 24 SNW2040B1150 27
150 24 48 SN2448B1150 26 — —
150 30 30 SN3030B1150 30 — —
150 30 48 SN3048B1150 30 SNW3048B1150 35
200 40 40 — — SNW4040B1150 38
200 8 16 — — SNW0816B1200Td 23
200 12 24 — — SNW1224B1200 23
200 16 32 SN1632B1200 24 — —
200 20 40 SN2040B1200 26 SNW2040B1200 27
200 24 48 SN2448B1200 30 — —
200 30 48 SN3048B1200 30 SNW3048B1200 35
200 40 40 SN4040B1200 36 SNW4040B1200 38
200 40 60 SN4060B1200 36 — —
200 42 64 SN4264B1200 39 — —
200 54 82 SN5482B1200 42 — —
225 42 64 SN4264B1225 39 SNW4264B1225 38
225 54 82 SN5482B1225 43 — —
SN Series 1-Phase Plug-On Neutral Load Centers
1-phase, 3-wire, 120/240 Volts AC Main Breaker
Revised on 03/31/20

100-225 Amperes
Aluminum Bus
60/75°C Rated
Amp
Rating
No. of
Spaces
No. of
Circuits
Indoor Enclosure - NEMA Type 1 Outdoor Enclosure - NEMA Type 3R
Catalog Numberd
Enclosure Height
(inches)a Catalog Number
Enclosure Height
(inches)b
125 12 12 SN1212L1125 18 SNW1212L1125 21
125 12 24 SN1224L1125 18 SNW1224L1125 21
125 16 32 SN1632L1125 21 SNW1632L1125 21
125 20 20 SN2020L1125 21 — —
125 20 40 SN2040L1125 21 SNW2040L1125 23
125 24 24 SN2424L1125 24 SNW2424L1125 27
125 24 48 SN2448L1125 24 — —
125 30 48 SN3048L1125 26 SNW3048L1125 29
125 40 40 SN4040L1125 30 — —
150 16 32 SN1632L1150 21 — —
150 20 40 SN2040L1150 24 SNW2040L1150 27
150 24 48 SN2448L1150 26 — —
200 8 16 — — SNW0816L1200Tc 23
200 12 24 SN1224L1200 21 SNW1224L1200 21
200 20 40 SN2040L1200 26 SNW2040L1200 27
200 24 48 SN2448L1200 26 — —
200 30 30 SN3030L1200 30 — —
200 30 48 SN3048L1200 30 SNW3048L1200 29
200 40 40 SN4040L1200 36 SNW4040L1200 35
225 12 24 — — SNW1224L1225 21
225 40 60 SN4060L1225 36 — —
225 42 64 SN4264L1225 36 SNW4264L1225 38
225 54 82 SN5482L1225 42 — —
c 	Feed-thru lugs.
d 	Available (made to order) in white by adding “W” to
the end of the catalog number.

REA
KERS
Factory Installed FirstSurge™ Load Centersaef
Amp
Rating
No. of
Spaces
No. of
Circuits
Indoor Enclosure – NEMA Type 1
Surge ProtectionCatalog Number
Enclosure Heightb
(inches)
200 30 48 PN3048B1200S14 36 140kA
200 40 60 PN4060B1200S14 42 140kA
200 30 48 SN3048B1200S06 36 60kA
200 40 60 SN4060B1200S06 42 60kA
500 Kcmil Lug Load Centeraf
Amp
Rating
No. of
Spaces
No. of
Circuits
Indoor Enclosure – NEMA Type 1
Catalog Number
Enclosure Heightb
(inches)
200 30 48 SN3048L1200L50 36
Selectable Main Load Centersdf
Amp
Rating
No. of
Spaces
No. of
Circuits
Indoor Enclosure – NEMA Type 1 Outdoor Enclosure – NEMA Type 3R
Catalog Number
Enclosure Heightb
(inches) Catalog Number
Enclosure Heightc
(inches)
125 24 24 SN2424C1125 24 SNW2424C1125 27
200 20 40 SN2040C1200 26 SNW2040C1200 27
200 30 48 SN3048C1200 30 SNW3048C1200 35
200 40 40 SN4040C1200 36 SNW4040C1200 38
a	Factory installed 22KAIC main breaker. Suitable for use
as service equipment.
b	Indoor enclosures are 14 1/4” wide by 3 7/8” deep.
c	Outdoor enclosures are  14  1/2” wide by 4 1/4” deep.